Common	Economy	Twin	Special	Deluxe	Super	Ex.
					Deluxe	Suit

I. REGISTRATION CHARGES

- a) Maternity cases will be accepted only against prior registration at the Admission Counter. Registration charges of Rs.10,000/- (for all classes) will be payable, which will be adjusted against the patient's bill after admission.
- b) Registration should be completed prior 24 hours E.D.D. (Expected Date of Delivery).

C) REGISTRATION DEPOSIT IS NOT REFUNDABLE.

e) Emergency Charges on Labour Room / Theatre Charges & Anaesthetist Fees (CA/RA/IVS) @ 1.5 times of the standard charges will be applicable for Normal / Caesarian Delivery case done without Registration.

II. ACCOMMODATION CHARGES

Bed Charges - Ward	NA	NA	4,975	6,950	8,950	14,000	40,000
Bed Charges - ICU/ ICCU/ SICU/PICU/NICU	NA	NA	11,000	13,000	17,600	25,000	45,000

II. DOCTOR'S VISIT FEES

Ward Visit	NA	NA	2,900	3,200	3,600	4,500	5,500
ICU/NICU/PICU	NA	NA	2,900	3,200	3,600	4,500	5,500
Emergency Visit	NA	NA	3,900	4,300	4,800	6,000	7,350
Intensivist Charges	NA	NA	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700
Lactation Visit	NA	NA	1,680	1,680	1,680	1,680	1,680

- a) Doctor's Visit Fees stipulated above are fixed for all classes and can be charged through the hospital bill only.
- b) Emergency visit charges will be applicable between 11pm 6am when a Doctor is specially called to see the
- c) Intensives visit will be charged on a per day basis during the period of stay ICU / ICCU / SICU / PICU / NICU.
- d) Accommodation will be billed at the end of each calender day. Check-in time is flexible, hence room charge for the date of admission will be billed only once irrespective of the time of admission. Accommodation charge will be applicable for minimum one day even if the patient occupies the bed for short duration.
- e) The cut-off time for transfers is 11 am. For each calender day the highest room charge applicable between 11 am to 12 midnight will be billed after considering transfers, if any.
- f) Check-out time is considered as 8 am. If the patient's discharge orders are received for final billing before 8 am, room charge for the discharge day is exempted.
- g) If infant occupies the same bed as the mother, only the mother will be billed accommodation charges. However, if the infant occupies a separate bed, (e.g. NICU) then additional room and intensive charges will be applicable for the infant.
- Accommodation charge includes the patient's prescribe diet. Additional food / beverages / mineral water for the
 patient or for visitors will be charged extra.
- Charges for all hospital services (except medicines and surgical materials) vary based upon the allotted class of accommodation.

Common	Economy	Twin	Special	Deluxe	Super Deluxe	Ex. Suit
	1	I	1			

III. DELIVERY CHARGES

		Normal I	Deliveries				
ADVANCE DEPOSIT	NA	NA	2,20,500	3,78,000	4,09,500	5,04,000	6,30,000
Labour Room	NA	NA	34,850	55,800	61,100	81,650	1,02,050
Gynaecologist Fees (Standard Recommended Charges)	NA	NA	66,900	1,49,950	1,72,100	1,96,700	2,21,150
Associate Gynaecologist Fees	NA	NA	20,100	44,950	51,700	59,050	66,400
Paediatrician Fees	NA	NA	5,900	14,000	16,000	18,100	21,650
Anaesthetist Fees (GA / RA / IVS)-Std. Hrs.	NA	NA	18,100	44,200	50,700	57,950	65,100
	(Caesarian	Deliverie	s			
ADVANCE DEPOSIT	NA	NA	2,36,300	3,93,800	4,46,300	5,25,000	6,82,500
Theatre Charges - Std. Hrs.	NA	NA	34,850	55,800	61,100	81,650	1,02,050
Gynaecologist Fees(Standard Recommended Charges)	NA	NA	66,900	1,49,950	1,72,100	1,96,700	2,21,150
Associate Gynaecologist Fees	NA	NA	20,100	44,950	51,700	59,050	66,400
Paediatrician Fees	NA	NA	5,900	14,000	16,000	18,100	21,650
Anaesthetist Fees (GA / RA / IVS)-Std. Hrs.	NA	NA	18,100	44,200	50,700	57,950	65,100

GYNAECOLOGIST FEES FOR ALL CLASSES ARE AS AGREED BETWEEN THE DOCTOR & PATIENT / PATIENT RELATIVE.

PLEASE CONSULT YOUR OPERATING GYNAECOLOGIST BEFORE THE REGISTRATION REGARDING THEIR OPERATING FEES.

IV. ANAESTHESIA CHARGES

	Е	pidural F	ain Relie	f	112		
Anaesthesia Fees	NA	NA	17,700	43,300	49,700	56,800	63,800
Epidural Pain Relief Followed by LSCS							
Anaesthesia Fees	NA	NA	17,700	43,300	49,700	56,800	63,800

^{**} Advance Deposit will be payable within 24 hours of admission and the amount will be adjusted against charges billed during the hospital stay.

V. OTHER CHARGES

- Medicines and Consumables, Investigations, Doctor Visit, Miscellaneous Services (Telephone, Ambulance etc.) will
 be billed at actuals
- In case of complicated deliveries if more than one Gynaecologist needs to be present, additional charges will be billed under the head "Associate Gynaecologist Fees"
- If any other Surgery or Procedures (Other than the Delivery) are performed, charges will be at actuals as per the
 prevailing Tariffs.

BROCHURES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE FOR TARIFFS OF THE FOLLOWING SERVICES -

1)	General Services
2)	Surgeries
3)	Cardiac Cathlab
4)	Endoscopy
5)	Ophthalmology

- Tariff given are effective from 10th June 2025.
- Mode of Payment accepted: Cash / Card / Pay Order / Demand Draft / RTGS / NEFT / IMPS.
- Refunds for excess amount if any will be refunded by crossed CHEQUE/RTGS/NEFT.
- All rates are subject to revision without prior notice.
- Incase preferred class is not available, patient will be admitted in available class and charged as per allotted class.
- If daycare patient requires Indoor admission, the minimum class applicable would be Twin sharing.
- Reservation deposit paid for operation theatre in advance is only for blocking the theatre and not for reserving the bed, admission is subject
 to availability of beds. RESERVATION DEPOSIT IS NOT REFUNDABLE.
- Surcharge @ 30% will be applicable to Foreign Nationals, NRIs, PIO and OCI Patients.
- All Foreign National / NRI / PIO and OCI patients are requested to submit copy of Patients Passport, Visa / PIO and OCI before admission.
- Minimum class permissible for Foreign National / NR / POI / and OCI patient is Twin Sharing
- Upgradation from lower class to higher class, all charges of the higher class applicable from the date of admission.
- Emergency charges will be applicable as per hospital policy for cases done on Sundays / Public Holidays / after standard working hours / when an unscheduled case is accommodated during regular working hours despite non-availability of any vacant slot.
- PAN CARD copy of patient must be submitted to Billing Department for billed amount of Rs. 200000/- and above w.e.f. January 2016. If
 patient does not have PAN CARD then FORM No.60 has to be filled by patient / next of kin and copy of proof of identity and residence
 has to be attached.
- As per section 26ST in the income tax act, no person shall receive / accept an amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- or more in cash. The
 hospital will not accept above Rs. 1,95,000/- per patient in cash.
- For further assistance please contact Billing Dept. on Ext. 1585/1586/1591/1592/1594

TARIFFS FOR

MATERNITY SERVICES



Normal Deliveries

Caesarian Deliveries



NABH Accredited Health Care Provider

Lilavati Hospital and Research Centre

A-791, Bandra Reclamation, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050 Tel : +91 22 6930 1000 / 6931 8000 / Extn : 1585 / 1586 / 1591 / 1592 / 1594. Fax No : 2640 5119 W : www.lilavatihospital.com